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1993  WISCONSIN  ACT  355
AN ACT to repeal 116.03 (5); and to amend 116.04 (1) (a) 1 and 116.04 (1) (a) 2 of the statutes, relating to: the

appointment of cooperative educational service agency administrators.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  116.03 (5) of the statutes is repealed.
SECTION  2.  116.04 (1) (a) 1. of the statutes is

amended to read:
116.04 (1) (a) 1.  Beginning with the 1984–85 school

year, and thereafter within a reasonable period of time
after notice of a vacancy or impending vacancy by Upon
request of a board of control, the state superintendent
shall submit to the board of control the names of at least
3 persons for possible appointment as agency administra-
tor.  Upon the request of the board of control, the state
superintendent shall submit the names of 3 additional
persons for possible appointment as agency administra-
tor.

SECTION  3.  116.04 (1) (a) 2. of the statutes is
amended to read:

116.04 (1) (a) 2.  The board of control shall appoint
and contract with one of the persons an agency adminis-
trator, who meets the qualifications established by the
state superintendent by rule, for a term of not more than
3 years.  The board of control may renew the agency
administrator’s contract for a term of not more than 3
years.

SECTION  4.  Nonstatutory provisions.  The state
superintendent of public instruction shall conduct a study
of cooperative educational service agencies, including
their mission and their governance.  By January 1, 1995,
the state superintendent shall submit a report, including
his or her findings and recommendations, to the appropri-
ate standing committees of the legislature in the manner
provided in section 13.172 (3) of the statutes.

SECTION  5.  Effective dates.  This act takes effect on
July 1, 1995, except as follows:

(1)  SECTION 4 of this act takes effect on the day after
publication.
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